# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULRICH SPINTGE	07/01/2013
DR. KARSTEN DIEKMANN	06/18/2013
DR. BRITTA GOEOETZ	06/14/2013
STEVEN ROSSBACH	06/14/2013
TOM MUNTERS	12/17/2013
VINCENT JOHANNES JACOBUS VAN MONTFORT	11/25/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOSSLOH-SCHWABE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	HOHE STEINERT 8
City:	LUEDENSCHEID
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	58509

Name:	OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH
Street Address:	LEIBNIZSTRASSE 4
City:	REGENSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93055

Name:	PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND STANDARDS, GMBH
Street Address:	LUEBECKERTORDAMM 5
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20099

Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
	D.A.T.C.L.T.

PATENT "

State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880228

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-7007 Phone: (312) 577-7000

Email: aanders@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7863-130867-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS T. PETERS	
Signature: /Nicholas T. Peters/		
Date:	12/23/2013	

## Total Attachments: 7

source=130867\_Assignment#page1.tif source=130867\_Assignment#page2.tif source=130867\_Assignment#page3.tif source=130867\_Assignment#page4.tif source=130867\_Assignment#page5.tif source=130867\_Assignment#page6.tif source=130867\_Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0676

#### ASSIGNMENT

1 . .

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Hohe Steinert 8, Luedenscheid, 58509, Germany ("Assignee"); OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, Regensburg, 93055, Germany ("Assignee"); Philips Intellectual Property & Standards, GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Hamburg, 20099, Germany ("Assignee"); and Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., a Dutch corporation, having its principal place of business at High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, 5656 AE, Netherlands ("Assignee") as Joint Owners (collectively "Assignees"), their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

#### SOCKET FOR A LAMP HAVING AN OLED ILLUMINANT

having Application Number 13/880, 228, filed April 18, 2013, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0677

1. Spm A Je 01. 07. 20.13

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignees or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Ulrich Spintge

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

Alt Bossel 5

45549 Sprockhoevel

Germany

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Dr. Karsten Diekmann
Inventor's Signature:	x K. Oik
Inventor's Address:	Fasanenstr. 13 94371 Rattenberg Germany
Date:	X 18.6.2013

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Dr. Britta Göötz
Inventor's Signature:	X Batha Goods
Inventor's Address:	Sandra-Paretti-Weg 12 93051 Regensburg Germany
Date:	L 14-6'13

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Steven Rossbach		
Inventor's Signature:	× Alven Pofflah		
Inventor's Address:	Eduard-Krenkel-Str. 3 08626 Adorf Germany		
Date:	× 14.6.2013		

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Tom Munters		
Inventor's Signature:			<b></b> ,
Inventor's Address:	Anjelierenstraat 26 3500 Hasselt Belgium	KIAN BERSTRANT ISD ALKEM Belojum	10 A
Date:	13 (17.14.13		

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Vincent Johannes Jacobus Van Montfort
Inventor's Signature:	1/mer 1/ Hoet
	VIII 110mg
Inventor's Address:	Cicerostraat 18
	6135 HT Sittard
	Netherlands
	and the second s

Date: